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TABLE /

National Emissions by Air Pollutant, 1973

(absolute figures in tons)

Air pollutant

Hydrocarbons Carbon monoxide

Nitrogen oxides

Particulates

Source

Sulfur oxides

Mobile sources

9,649,050 14,209,967 75,987,164

646,539

1,156,240

78.3
54,507,863

59.8

9,117,521

44.4
5,844,508

2.0
172,415

7.3

Percentage of total emissions

687,560

4.3
12,395,280

Gasoline-powered, light-duty vehicles

56.2
15,242,825

26.9 38.3
6,340,806

10,208,208

0.5
29,603,741

Percentage of total emissions

Point sources

15.7
97,020,190

90.5 46.9 26.7
21,746,991 23,778,764

32,696,630

77.9
15,922,841

Percentage of total emissions

Total*

Source: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, 1973 National Emissions Report, Publication No. EPA-450/2-76-007 (1976).

s Also includes other relatively minor area and point-source emitters.
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TABLE
Large Urban Areas

(all figures except totals in percentage)

2 Relative Importance of Mobile and Stationary Sources in

CO HC MO,
Study ¢ Sta- Sta- Sta-
Region vear - ¢ Mobile tionary Mobile tionary  Mobile tionary
Chicago 1967 94 6 81 19 35 65
Denver 1967 93 7 78 22 48 52
Les Angeles 1966 95 5 72 28 73 27
New York 1965 96 4 84 16 38 62
Philadelphia 1967 70 30 47 53 27 73
Washington. D.C. 1966 96 4 86 14 44 56
Dallas 1967 97 3 93 7 80 20
Phoenix-Tucson 1967 94 6 87 13 71 29
Portland, Oregon 1968 72 28 " 64 36 79 - 21
Cincinnati 1967 85 15 83 17 34 66
Louisville 1967 75 25 83 17 35 65
Miami 1968 90 10 7 93 0 40
Atlanta 1968 89 1 86 14 i 29
Houston 1967 75 25 58 42 43 57
New Orleans 1968 47 53 49 51 56 44
Oklahoma City 1968 98 2 49 51 69 31
Pittsburgh 1967 80 20 70 30 29 71
St. Louis 1967 77 23 80 20 48 52
Charlotte 1968 92 8 86 14 28 72
Hartford 1967 95 5 82 18 52 48
Indianapolis 1967 85 15 86 14 52 48
Providence 1967 95 5 88 12 56 44
National level 65 35 46 54 38 62
National totals -

(millions of tons) 98 53 17 20 9 15

Source: F. P. Grad and coauthors, The Automobile and the Regulation of Its Impact on the Environment
(Norman, Okla., University of Oklahoma Press, 1975) p. 154,
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FIGURE 1 Calculated Total Emissions of Nitrogen Oxides, Hydro-
carbons, and Carbon Monoxide by Source Category, 1970 Through 1975
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TABLE 3

Automobile Emissions Control Standards

Exhausts
HC CO NO

Model year tirarns/ Percentage Grams/ Percentage Grams/ Percentage
dpphcablc adle reduction® mile  reduction mile  reduction
Pre-1968¢ 8.7 — 87 — 4.4 —
1968 5.2 29 51 41 NRd —
1970 4.1 53 34 61 NR —
1972 3.0 66 28 68 NR —
1973 3.0 66 28 68 3.1 30
1975-1¢ 1.5 83 15 83 3.1 30
1975-Ct 0.9 90 9 90 2.0 55
1976 1.5 83 15 83 3.t 30
1977 1.5 83 15 83 2.0 55
1978 1.5 83 . 15 83 2.0 55
1979 1.5 83 15 83 2.0 35
1980 0.41 95 7 92 2.0 55
1681 and

beyond 0.41 95 3.4 96 1.00 77

Note: (=) = not applicable,

2 As measured by ihie federal constant volume sampling, cold- and hot-star( test procedure.
b Percentage reduction from average precontrolled vehicle emissions.
¢ Emissions from vciticle population per vehicle mile in year before standards were introduced. Evaluated

in July 1967 for HC awmd CO, and July 1972 for NO,.

4 No requirement.

¢ Interim standards sm by EPA April 1973,

1 Californin stanaa: ~.

& Had Congress no.
tand beyond) would L.

b Research objective of 0.4 gpm NOjx retained.
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